BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PA/HMGP Projects Workshop

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a PA/HMGP Projects Workshop, Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Administration Building, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, at 1:00 PM according to the following agenda:

1:00 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Committee Roll Call
- 2. Amendments to the Agenda
- 3. Public Participation
- 4. Discussion of PA/HMGP Projects with FEMA by Rostan & Associates
- 5. Adjournment

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT, MICHAEL E. HARPER

MARGARET LYONS SECRETARY

Friday, June 28, 2024 3:11:13 PM

BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Road & Bridge Workshop

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a Road & Bridge Workshop held by the Beauregard Parish Police Jury, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, on Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Administration Building, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, at 1:45 PM according to the following agenda:

1:45 PM AGENDA:

- 1. Roll Call of all Police Jury Members
- 2. Amendments to the Agenda
- 3. Public Participation
- 4. Discussion of Louisiana Equestrian location in Merryville
- 5. Adjournment

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT, MICHAEL E. HARPER

MARGARET LYONS SECRETARY

Friday, June 28, 2024 3:11:13 PM

BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

ROAD & BRIDGE COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a Road & Bridge Committee Meeting, Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Administration Building, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, at 3:30 PM according to the following agenda:

3:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Committee Roll Call
- 2. Invocation and Pledge
- 3. Amendments to the Agenda
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Approval of Dumpster Site, Road District #3 on Airport property, pending Airport Board approval
- 6. Discussion of Title 32 Motor Vehicle and Traffic Regulation LA R.S. 32:261
- 7. Discussion and approval to increase the speed limit on Nichols Sibley road from 25 mph to 35 mph.
- 8. Discussion and approval to reduce the speed limit on the following roads:
 - a. Stanley Hebert from 35 mph to 25 mph
 - b. Sandy Loop Road to 25 mph for the entire length of the road
- 9. Approval of Hardship Application, Road District #7.
- 10. Discussion and approval of road abandonments, Road District #3
 - a. A Cordell Spur
 - b. Barry Justice Road
 - c. Billy Foreman Road
 - d. Doherty Road
 - e. John Lindsey Road
 - f. Karen Townsley Road
 - g. Mennonite Church Loop
 - h. South Planer Mill Road
 - i. Tree Farm Road

11. Adjournment

BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRPERSON, JEFFERY MEADOWS

MARGARET LYONS

SECRETARY

COMMITTEE MEMBERS
JEFFERY MEADOWS
DOUG HILLEBRANDT
LUKE DICKERSON

Friday, June 28, 2024 3:11:13 PM

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, upon request and three (3) days' notice to provide reasonable accommodations to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting, please contact Margaret Lyons at 337-463-7019 describing the assistance that is necessary.

BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FINANCE COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a Finance Committee Meeting, Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Administration Building, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, at 4:15 PM according to the following agenda:

4:15 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Committee Roll Call
- 2. Amendments to the Agenda
- 3. Public Participation
- 4. Discussion and approval to renew CEA with LSUAg
- 5. Adjournment

BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRPERSON, KELLY BAILEY

MARGARET LYO SECRETARY COMMITTEE MEMBERS KELLY BAILEY JERRY SHIRLEY JEFFERY MEADOWS LUKE DICKERSON

Friday, June 28, 2024 3:11:13 PM

BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a Personnel Committee Meeting, Tuesday, July 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Administration Building, located at 201 W. 2nd Street, DeRidder, LA 70634, at 4:30 PM according to the following agenda:

4:30 P.M. **AGENDA**

- Committee Roll Call 1.
- Amendments to the Agenda
- 3. Public Participation
- Discussion and approval of appointments or reappointments for the Airport Board
- Discussion and approval of appointments or reappointments for Fire Protection District #2 Board
- Discussion and approval of appointments or reappointments for the Waterworks District #6 Board
- Approval to accept the resignation of Courtney Bone, War Memorial Civic Center Board. 7.
- Approval for the following employees to receive benefits
 - a. Danny Cooper, Road District #2
 - b. Lewis Finch, Road District #6
 - c. Robert Gumpright, Road District #2
- Adjournment

BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRPERSON SHANEL HANDY

MARGARET LYONS

SECRETARY

COMMITTEE MEMBERS SHANEL HANDY **EDDIE WARE BETH MONTGOMERY**

Friday, June 28, 2024 3:11:13 PM

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, upon request and three (3) days' notice to provide reasonable accommodations to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting, please contact Margaret Lyons at 337-463-7019 describing the assistance that is necessary.